! ∴a PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) ԾռIB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	09-23-20	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COL United States Patent and Trade	
		ET	
	1036075	66	
		cord the attached documents or the new address(es)	below.
1. Name of conveying party(jes) IEXUS Uptul Pan		Name and address of receiving party(ies ame: <u>HViation</u> <u>evices</u> and fec trouic <u>emporents</u> <u>LC</u>	\$ <u></u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? Yes XNo -		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Execution Date(s) 9-13-10		reet Address: 1810 Mony Street	<u>l</u>
	erger - nange of Name ^{Ci}	1. Fort Work,	
Joint Research Agreement	-	ate: TX	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmato	ry Licen se	ountry: USAZip: 76/02	/
Other Refease of Secur	rily grea Ad	ditional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Y	es 🕅 No
4. Application or patent number(s):		ument is being filed together with a new ap	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	4	0695320	
]	2275/6	
A	¥ ا Additional numbers attache		
5. Name and address to whom correction concerning document should be made	· ·	Total number of applications and patent volved: 3	ts
Name: Taula Tall	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	00,9
Internal Address:		د د ۲	S.
1400 Tutto] Authorized to be charged to deposit accord	S .
Street Address: 4100 followa	mand 17	ے Enclosed None required (government interest not affi	⊷ Enting title
To Hub II	<u> </u>		
City: tol Wotth	1	Payment Information	-
State:Zip:	16189		. (
Phone Number: 817-398- 9	5634	09/23/2010 MHAI1 0000069 669533 Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: 817-398-	<u>5'173, </u>		120.00 OP
Email Address:		Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	a fell	9/21	10
Paula H Name of Perso	Sigbature 7	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	r

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 September 13, 2010

direct dial: (214) 932-6663 paul.howell@texascapitalbank.com

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Re: Patent numbers 6695320, 7229516 & 6530577 held by Aviation Devices and Electronic Components, L.L.C. and/or Mr. Jeffrey Busby (the "Patents")

Dear Sir or Madam:

Texas Capital Bank, N.A. hereby releases its lien and all security interests in and the assignment of the Patents described above.

Please call me with any questions at 214-932-6663.

Regards,

Paul-Howell Senior Vice President

 CC: Ms. Rosie Balbo Senior Vice President-Commercial Lending Southwest Bank 2718 S. Hulen Fort Worth, TX 76109 2010 SEP 23 PH 1:11

1

www.texascapitalbank.com

2000 McKinney Ave., Suite 700 Dallas, TX 75201 P 214.932.6600 F 214.932.6604

RECORDED: 09/23/2010

PATENT REEL: 025026 FRAME: 0731